DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES				APPROVED			
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				. 0938-0391			
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	`´co∧	E SURVEY			
		34G079	B. WING _		C 10/29/2024				
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
SKILL CREATIONS OF WILSON				2000 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR PARKW WILSON, NC 27893	AY .				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
W 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ſS	W 00	10					
W 331	intake #NC002232 substantiated. A de the complaint. NURSING SERVIC		W 33	31					
	services in accorda This STANDARD is Based on record re facility failed to ens was provided nursin his needs regarding medical intervention finding is:	ovide clients with nursing nce with their needs. s not met as evidenced by: eview and interviews, the ure 1 of 4 audit clients (#1) ng services in accordance with g timely and appropriate n following an injury. The							
	Response Improve dated 3/6/24 reveal #1 on 3/2/24 in whice fall resulting in a fra shoulder bone. The guardian, DSS, and care on 3/4/24. On in his right shoulder notified by phone at 3/3/24, the physicia and Tylenol was pre- for the following day received an x-ray w to his right shoulder emergency departm The facility immedia investigation on 3/4 of the injury. On 3/6	4 of the North Carolina Incident ment System (IRIS) report, ed an incident involving Client ch he suffered an unwitnessed acture of the outer tip of his facility contacted the I provided in-person medical 3/2/24, client #1 reported pain The on-call nurse was nd Tylenol was prescribed. On n was notified over the phone escribed with x-rays ordered y. On 3/4/24, client #1 rith results showing a fracture r. He was transferred to the nent for further investigation. ately started an internal /24 due to the unknown cause 5/24, the cause of the injury be likely from a fall during the							

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 10/30/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	10/30/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ì í		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C				
34G079		B. WING	i		10/29/2024				
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-			
SKILL CREATIONS OF WILSON			2000 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR PARKWAY WILSON, NC 27893						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
W 331	time he was in his be history of falls and be staff when he gets his chair in his bedroo alarm with transmit so they can assist i bed alarm and take gets up. It was dete was not working eff Further review of the facility purchased no implemented a syst on each shift to ense properly at the begin client #1 is provided safety. This is to be communication log ambulation guideling Review on 10/29/24 3/2/24 at 6:30pm ref #1 grabbing his right bruise on right shout #1's shoulder appear on-call nurse was no area and give Tyler not witnessed. On a reported the incider notified, and Tylend ordered an x-ray ar into the incident by to an in-person nurse was noted. Review on 10/29/24 documentation, dat	bedroom. Client #1 has a has alarms in place to notify up. He is active and rocks in room. He is able to be left m in his chair, which has an ter to notify staff if he gets up n ambulation. He also has a es the alarm with him when he ermined that his chair alarm ficiently. The IRIS report revealed the new chair alarms and tem for the charge person and sure alarms are working inning of each shift. In addition, d with a 1:1 staff to ensure his a documented in the 24 hour . Staff were inserviced on his	W 3	331					

Facility ID: 922593

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	10/30/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		34G079	B. WING				C 2 9/2024
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SKILL CRE	ATIONS OF WILSO	Ν			000 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR PARKWAY VILSON, NC 27893		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
cstr FPheadrafchsaq FeesflocFbr Fgfasairhc	ling to wear for corne area 3 - 4 times deview on 10/29/24 program Plan (IPP) as epilepsy and is quipment includes larms, a shower ch istances. Client #1 evealed he should Il times. If he leave oblow behind him to ave private time al itting outside his do mbulation guidelin uickly. deview on 10/29/24 valuation, dated 8/ pilepsy and early of eizure disorder. He agged for falls risk ften refuses to wea hair alarm are in p decommendation is y staff assistance/se educe the risk for f deview on 10/29/24 uidelines, dated 3/ alls and a gait belt mbulation in additi hould sit in regular ssist him with push dependently. He v elp him with weigh	from a fall. He was given a mfort and ice was applied to daily. A of client #1's Individual b, dated 1/20/24, revealed he a risk for falls. His adaptive a gait belt, bed and chair hair, and wheelchair for long 's retirement schedule be within visual eye of staff at es the room, staff should be assure his safety. He may one in his room with staff oor and alarms on due to his es as he tends to jump up 4 of client #1's physical therapy 12/24, revealed he has onset Alzheimer 's, as well as e has a history of falls and was a during this evaluation. He ar a gait belt, but a bed and lace in his room. Is to continue to provide stand supervision for ambulation to falls. I of client #1's ambulation 10/20, revealed he is a risk for should be used during on to staff assistance. He is chair with arm rests which hing up and transferring will use inserts in his shoes to it bearing, as well as bed and o staff make their way to him	W 3	331			

Facility ID: 922593

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & M					FORM	10/30/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
34G079		B. WING			C 10/29/2024					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
SKILL CREATIONS OF WILSON			2000 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR PARKWAY WILSON, NC 27893							
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES BT BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
W 331 Continued From page 3	3	W 3	331							
 monitoring guidelines, in revealed his supervision 11:30pm with assigned staff mus alarms are on when ass log that alarms are on when ass log that alarms are work must leave for a break, f must be given to another responsibility. If client #1 assure the alarm is work of his door. Review on 10/29/24 of the revealed an investigation determine the cause of a shoulder. X-ray results reight shoulder. All staff won duty on the weekend First shift staff all stated anything wrong with clies staff reported he was see from his chair with the a second shift change in the staff and clients were out his chair in his room alor. 	staff to rotate during the st assure bed and chair suming responsibility and king. If an assigned staff the badge for monitoring er staff to assume 1 is napping, staff will king and may sit outside the facility investigation on was started on 3/4/24 to client #1's injury to his revealed a fracture to his were interviewed that were d of 3/2/24 and 3/3/24. I they did not notice ent #1 on 3/2/24. However, een getting up and down alarm not sounding. During the afternoon on 3/2/24, utside as client #1 was in one. When staff walked t #1 walked toward them . Staff noticed the alarm und, but he was not n. The cause of the fall d, but a fall may have air alarm not working.									

Facility ID: 922593

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	10/30/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C				
		34G079	B. WING				_ 29/2024		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
SKILL CREATIONS OF WILSON			2000 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR PARKWAY WILSON, NC 27893						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
W 331	work at 3:30pm and chair in his room wi worked first shift an several clients, inclu- they came onto shift his room. No staff w At 4:00pm, Staff G she was leaving an needed to be cover coming in to cover. and stated client #1 his room during the maintain visual sup- time. Staff H notice his shoulder after d On 3/3/24, Staff D w he told her his arm Staff E noticed clien shoulder. However, time. The nurse wa permission for Tyler complain about pain To prevent future in the facility ordered n and chair. Client #1 must keep him in vi break, the badge m responsibility. Each alarms are working Interview on 10/29/2 revealed the incider and the on-call nurse their regular nurse. on-call nurse had n	d client #1 was rocking in his ith no issues noted. Staff G nd stated second shift took uding client #1, outside when ft. Client #1 returned inside to was noted to accompany him. alerted second shift staff that d supervision of clients inside red. Staff H stated he was Staff H worked second shift d did not go outside and was in e afternoon. Staff did not ervision of him during this d client #1 complaining about linner and notified the nurse. woke client #1 for his bath and hurt. She called the nurse. nt #1 complaining about his no bruise was evident at the is notified and she gave nol. Client #1 continued to n throughout the end of shift. ncidents and ensure safety, new alarms for client 1's bed is assigned a 1:1 staff which isual sight. If the staff takes a nust pass to another staff for a shift lead must document that daily in a log. 24 with the administrator nt happened on the weekend se was contacted instead of She was unsure as to why the ot attended to client #1 in she thought she had used	W 3	31					

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	10/30/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391		
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	```		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY IPLETED		
		34G079	B. WING	i			C 29/2024		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ŝ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
SKILL C	SKILL CREATIONS OF WILSON			2000 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR PARKWAY WILSON, NC 27893					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
W 331	Interview on 10/29/. nurse revealed she of the incident. Whe injuries, normally or clients to the emerge their head. If they d mildly bruised, they monitored. If the fail depends on staff to medical indications However, the on-ca in-person assessm completed for client of his pain and a fai to her and staff wen Tylenol and to ice the again to report client The on-call nurse in appointment was m completed on 3/4/2 was completed in-person emergency department Interview on 10/29/2 revealed nurses sh fall to determine the injuries. If a fall is u rely on staff observer.	24 by phone with the on-call was working on the weekend en calls are made for falls or n-call nurses immediately send gency department if they hit o not hit their head and are given Tylenol, ice, and I is unwitnessed, the nurse assess the client and relay , as well as using Facetime. Il nurse confirmed neither ent nor Facetime was t #1 on 3/2/24 after the report II. Instead, pictures were sent e instructed to give him ne area. On 3/3/24, staff called at #1 still seemed to be in pain. otified the physician and an tade for an x-ray to be 4. No in-person consultation 3/4/24, client #1 was x-rayed on by the physician at the nent. 24 with the facility nurse ould Facetime or video after a e range of motion and possible nwitnessed, on-call nurses ations, but staff are not assess possible broken	W	331					

Facility ID: 922593

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6